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Alires, Kirsten Colorado Springs Utilities 701 East Las Vegas Street

Colorado Springs, CO 80903

kalires@csu.org 719-668-38571

Allen, Seth 5 CES/ USAF 3207 8th Street NE Apt H

Minot, ND 58703

seth.allen.1@us.af.mil 701-818-46162

Amundson, Maria City of Moorhead WWTF PO Box 779

Moorhead, MN 56561

maria.amundson@cityofmoor 218-299-54903

Anderson, Dean City of Grand Forks 

Wastewater Plant

3251 North 69st Street

Grand Forks, ND 58201

danderson@grandforksgov.co 701-787-91314

Asell, Jeff Sam's Club 2891 Rock Island Place

Bismarck, ND 58504

jeffasell@yahoo.com 763-244-70175

Bachman, Kevin 5 CES WFSM 505 Bomber Blvd

Minot Air Force Base, ND 58705

kevin.bachman@us.af.mil 701-723-60036

Balbach, Jerry Minnesota Valley Testing 

Laboratories

2616 East Broadway Avenue

Bismarck, ND 58501

jbalbach@mvtl.com 507-276-03077

Ballweg, Nadine City of Fargo/Wastewater 

Utility

3400 North Broadway

Fargo, ND 58102

nballweg@FargoND.gov 701-241-14548
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Bassett, Gary South Adams County 

Water & Sanitation 

District

6595 East 70th Ave

Commerce City, CO 80022

gbassett@sacwsd.org 303-589-92429

Batten, Bill Thermaco Inc 646 Greensboro St

Asheboro, NC 27203

bill@thermaco.com 800-633-420410

Belbas, Jim City of Grand Forks 

Wastewater Plant

3251 North 69st Street

Grand Forks, ND 58201

jbelbas@grandforksgov.com 701-787-913111

Blonigen, Mark City of Fargo 3400 North Broadway

Fargo, ND 58102

mblonigen@cityoffargo.com 701-241-145412

Bonzo, Eric Cedar City Corporation 10 N. Main

Cedar City, UT 84720

beric@cedarcity.org 435-867-942613

Botello, Daniel City of Greeley WPCF 300 East 8th Street

Greeley, CO 80631

daniel.botello@greeleygov.co 970-350-982514

Botnen, Lisa City of Grand Forks P.O. Box 5200

Grand Forks, ND 58203

lsbotnen@grandforksgov.com 701-738-876115

Bradley, Rich City of Billings MT 2224 Montana Ave

Billings, MT 59101

bradleyr@ci.billings.mt.us 406-657-847116
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Brown, Roger City of Gillette 611 N Exchange Avenue

Gillette, WY 82716

rogerb@gillettewy.gov 307-686-527617

Brungardt, Chris City of West Fargo 810 12th Avenue NW

West Fargo, ND 58078

chris.brungardt@westfargond. 701-433-540018

Burciaga, Angela Linko Technology

,  

angelaburciaga@linkotechnol 1-877-546-569919

Burrell, Chad Snyderville Basin Water 

Reclamation District

2800 Homestead Rd.

Park City, UT 84098

cburrell@sbwrd.org 435-659-580520

Butterfield, Adam South Valley Sewer 

District/Jordan Basin 

Water Rec.

13826 South Jordan Basin Lane

Riverton, UT 84065

adamb@svsewer.com 801-455-291921

Carufel, Travis City of Bismarck PO Box 5503

Bismarck, ND 58506

tcarufel@bismarcknd.gov 701-355-176422

Cavill, Johnny City of Great Falls, Public 

Works

P.O. Box 5021

Great Falls, MT 59403

jcavill@greatfallsmt.net 406-727-839023

Chandler, Michael Ash Creek Special Service 

District

1350 South Hollow Road

Hurricane, UT 84770

mike@ashcreekssd.com 435-635-2348 Ext 10224
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Chaney, Nick Salt Lake City Water 

Reclamation

1365 West 2300 North

Salt Lake, UT 84116

nicholas.chaney@slcgov.com 801-799-409625

Crawford, Jodie City of Worland 101 Grace Avenue

Worland, WY 82401

lagoon@rtconnect.net 307-347-897826

Curtin, Kelly Salt Lake City 

Pretreatment

1365 West 2300 North

Salt Lake City, UT 84116

kelly.curtin@slcgov.com 801-799-409727

DeGroot, Travis Tech Sales Co. 311 West 44th St.

Minneapolis, MN 55409

degroot@techsalesco.com 612-839-821328

Denny, Marc City of Louisville 1555 Empire Road

Louisville, CO 80027

mdenny@louisvilleco.gov 303-919-833229

Dowdy, Vicki Board of Public Utilities 

Cheyenne

2416 Snyder Ave

Cheyenne, WY 82001

vdowdy@cheyennebopu.org 307-637-086630

Drennan, Tyler Cherokee Metropolitan 

District

6250 Palmer Park Blvd.

Colorado Springs, CO 80915

tdrennan@cherokeemetro.org 719-597-508031

Erickson, Caroline City of Boulder 4049 75th Street

Boulder, CO 80301

ericksonc@bouldercolorado.g 720-614-446032
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Finley, Cynthia NACWA 1130 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 10

Washington, DC 20036

cfinley@nacwa.org 202-533-183633

Freeman, Pierre City of West Fargo 810 12th Avenue NW

West Fargo, ND 58078

pierre.freeman@westfargond. 701-433-540034

Fullmer, DeLaun South Valley Water 

Reclamation Facility

7495 South 1300 West

West Jordan, UT 84084

dfullmer@svwater.com 801-495-546135

Gad, Leigha City and County of 

Broomfield Wastewater 

Division

2985 West 124th Avenue

Broomfield, CO 80020

lgad@broomfield.org 303-464-568636

Garcia, Al USEPA Region 8 1595 Wynkoop

Denver, CO 80202

garcia.al@epa.gov 303-312-638237

Garrett, Julie City of St George 3780 S 1550 W

St George, UT 84790

juliette.garrett@sgcity.org 435-627-428438

Garrido, Juan Springville City Corp 110 South Main

Springville, UT 84663

jgarrido@springville.org 801-420-127239

Gefroh, Bill City of Bismarck P O Box 5503

Bismarck, ND 58506

bgefroh@bismarcknd.gov 701-355-176340
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Goodrich, Matt Eagle Mountain City 1650 East Stagecoach Run

Eagle Mountain, UT 84005

mgoodrich@emcity.org 801-473-826841

Gores, Paula Minnesota Valley Testing 

Labs (MVTL)

2616 East Broadway Avenue

Bismarck, ND 58501

pgores@mvtl.com 701-204-547842

Gross, John Goldstreet Design Agency Po Box 1972

Bend, OR 97709

john@goldstreetdesigns.com 503-819-909143

Gullickson, Garth South Valley Sewer 

District

1253 West Jordan Basin Lane P.O. 6

Riverton, UT 84065

garthg@svsewer.com 385-242-593244

Gutierrez, Brynda City of Henderson, Nevada 240 Water Street

Henderson, NV 89015

Brynda.Gutierrez@cityofhend 702-267-265645

Haugen, Becky Biolynceus, LLC P.O. Box 1499

Estes Park, CO 80517

ops@biolynceus.com 970-586-339146

Hellman, Darrel Bobcat Company 521 South 22nd Street

Bismarck, ND 58504

darrel.hellman@doosan.com 701-220-682847

Hericks, Chuck City of Rapid City - Water 

Reclamation Division

7903 Southside Drive

Rapid City, SD 57703

chuck.hericks@rcgov.org 605-394-417448
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Himmelspach, Steve City of Mandan WWTP 205 2nd Ave N.W.

Mandan, ND 58554

shimmelspach@cityofmandan 701-667-327849

Hineline, Nancie Parker Water & Sanitation 

District

18100 East Woodman St

Parker, CO 80134

nhineline@pwsd.org 720-842-424850

Hintz, Laith AE2S 1815 Schafer Street Suite 301

Bismarck, ND 58501

laith.hintz@AE2S.com 701-221-053051

Hohn, Trevor Brookings Municipal 

Utilities

525 Western Ave., P.O. 588

Brookings, SD 57006

thohn@swiftel-bmu.com 605-770-446352

Hooley, Troy Richmond City 90 South 100 West

Richmond, UT 84333

thooley@richmondutah.org 435-764-545453

Jackson, Bryce Spanish Fork City 40 S Maint Street

Spanish Fork, UT 84660

bjackson@spanishfork.org 801-804-444354

Janisch, Dan City of Grand Forks PO Box 5200

Grand Forks, ND 58206

djanisch@grandforksgov.com 701-738-878055

Jones, Brad City of Logan 153 North 1400 West

Logan, UT 84321

brad.jones@loganutah.org 435-716-975756
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Jones, Jill Central Davis Sewer 

District

2200 South Sunset Dr

Kaysville, UT 84037

jillj@cdsewer.org 801-451-219057

Jordan, Josh Fremont Sanitation District 107 Berry Parkway

Canon City, CO 81212

jjordan@fsd.co 719-924-071658

Kahler, Dave South Adams County 

Water and Sanitation 

District

6595 East 72nd Ave.

Commerce, CO 80022

dkahler@sacwsd.org 303-803-817259

Kaufhold, Nate Cheyenne Board of Public 

Utilities

2416 Snyder Avenue

Cheyenne, WY 82001

nkaufhold@cheyennebopu.or 307-637-087660

Ketterling, Dan City of Worland 101 Grace Ave.

Worland, WY 82401

grumpy1009@gmail.com 307-347-897861

Kinder, Brody Eagle Mountain City 1650 East Stagecoach Run

Eagle Mountain, UT 84005

bkinder@emcity.org 801-358-546762

Kleinman, Greg Ash Creek Special Service 

District

1350 S. Sand Hollow Rd.

Hurricane, UT 84737

greg@ashcreekssd.com 435-635-234863

Klose, Michelle City of Bismarck PO Box 5503

Bismarck, ND 58506

mklose@bismarcknd.gov 701-355-170064



Name Company Address E-mail Address

EPA/Region 8 Pretreatment Association Attendees List

2019

Telephone

Lambert, Shane City and County of 

Broomfield Wastewater 

Division

2985 West 124th Avenue

Broomfield, CO 80020

slambert@broomfield.org 303-464-511565

Lambert, Troy City of Sioux Falls 1015 East Chambers Street

Sioux Falls, SD 57104

tlambert@siouxfalls.org 605-367-823166

Land, David Timpanogos Special 

Service District

P.O. Box 923

American Fork, UT 84003

david@tssd-wwrec.com 801-756-523167

Larson, Charity City of Fort Collins 3036 Environmental Drive

Fort Collins, CO 80525

clarson@fcgov.com 970-221-695268

Leavitt, Sarah Utah Department of 

Environmental Quality - 

Division of Water Quality

195 North 1950 West

Salt Lake City, UT 84116

sleavitt@utah.gov 801-536-432069

Lecel, Rob City of Santa Rosa CA 4300 Llano Rd

Santa Rosa, CA 95407

rlecel@srcity.org 707-543-339470

Lefevor, Lindsay Salt Lake City Corporation 1365 West 2300 North

Salt Lake, UT 84116

Lindsay.Lefevor@slcgov.com 801-799-409571

Lekan, David City of North Las Vegas 2250 Las Vegas BLVD. North Suite 

North Las Vegas, NV 89030

lekand@citynorthlasvegas.co 702-633-127972
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Lewis, Dave Direct Discharge 

Consulting, LLC

125 Cucharas Mountain Drive

Livermore, CO 80536

directdischarge@gmail.com 303-619-769273

Lincoln, William City of St George 3780 South 1550 West

St. George, UT 84790

william.lincoln@sgcity.org 435-627-428574

Littell, Susanna Littell Consultancy Group, 

LLC

PO Box 1387

Midway, UT 84049

Susanna@LCGServices.net 352-552-425375

Llamozas, Emilio US EPA Region 8 1595 Wynkoop Street

Denver, CO 80202

llamozas.emilio@epa.gov 303-312-640776

Loucks, Ken IW Consulting Service, 

LLC

12726 NE 54th Way

Vancouver, WA 98682

ken@iwconsultingservice.co 1-888-615-561577

Lowe, Tyler Payson City 439 W. Utah Avenue

Payson, UT 84651

tylerl@payson.org 801-404-999278

Lundell, Phillip Payson City 439 West Utah Ave

Payson, UT 841651

Phillipl@payson.org 801-404-121079

Lynne, Seth Apex Engineering Group 4733 Amber Valley Parkway

Fargo, ND 58104

Seth.Lynne@ApexEngGroup. 701-373-798080
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Madison, Shawn City of Tacoma 2201 Portland Avenue

Tacoma, WA 98421

cpetty@cityoftacoma.org 253-502-223981

Malsam, Ryan City of Mandan 205 2nd Ave NW

Mandan, ND 58554

rmalsam@cityofmandan.com 701-667-327882

Marusin, Nick Centennial Water and 

Sanitation District

62 West Plaza Drive

Highlands Ranch, CO 80129

nmarusin@cwsdhrmd.org 303-915-655683

McCormick, Curt CWA Consulting 

Services, LLC

P.O. Box 620848

Littleton, CO 80123

curt@potw.com 303-904-604984

McFarling, Tina South Dakota Department 

of Environmental and 

Natural Resources 

523 East Capitol Avenue

Pierre, SD 57501

tina.mcfarling@state.sd.us 605-773-626185

Miller, Mark City of Fargo/Wastewater 

Utility

3400 North Broadway

Fargo, ND 58102

mmiller@fargoND.gov 701-241-856586

Miller, Ryan City of North Las Vegas 2250 Las Vegas Blvd North Suite 25

North Las Vegas, NV 89156

millerry@cityofnorthlasvegas. 702-633-142987

Mitchell, Craig City of Watertown WWTF P O Box 910

Watertown, SD 57201

cmitchell@watertownsd.us 605-882-624488
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Moralez, Steve City of Grand Junction 2145 River Road

Grand Junction, CO 81505

stevemor@gjcity.org 970-256-417889

Morris, Andy Central Davis Sewer 

District

2200 South Sunset Drive

Kaysville, UT 84037

andymorris@cdsewer.org 801-4979-564090

Mottl, Gina City of Williston Public 

Works

P.O. Box 2437

Williston, ND 58801

ginam@ci.williston.nd.us 701-577-636891

Musella, Jennifer City of Greeley WPCF 300 East 8th Street

Greeley, CO 80631

jennifer.musella@greeleygov. 970-350-972492

Naber, Chris City of Golden 1445 10th Street

Golden, CO 80401

cnaber@cityofgolden.net 303-384-818393

Nelson, Brett Central Weber Sewer 

District

2618 W. Pioneer Road.

Ogden, UT 84404

brettn@centralweber.com 801-564-601194

Neyens, Jesse City of Sioux Falls 1017 E Chambers St

Sioux Falls, SD 57104

jneyens@siouxfalls.org 605-367-827895

Norris, Mike City of Montrose, 

Colorado

PO Box 790

Montrose, CO 81402

mnorris@ci.motrose.co.us 970-240-145196
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Ogden, Randy City of Casper 

Wastewater Treatment

2400 Bryan Evansville Rd.

Casper, WY 82609

rogden@casperwy.gov 307-235-853397

Oldroyd, Jared JWO Engineering 1307 North Locust Lane

Provo, UT 84604

oldroydjw@gmail.com 801-828-780598

Olsen, Karla Apex Engineering Group 4733 Amber Valley Parkway

Fargo, ND 58104

Karla.Olsen@ApexEngGroup 701-373-798099

Oster, Brittany City of Grand Forks PO Box 5200

Grand Forks, ND 58208

boster@grandforksgov.com 701-738-8747100

Page, Gregory Innova Water Treatment 

Technologies

864 South 490 West Unit C

Pleasant Grove, UT 84062

gregory@alpinetech.us 432-940-0187101

Parker, Shawn Timpanogos Special 

Service District

P.O. Box 923

American Fork, UT 84003

shawnp@tssd-wwrec.com 801-756-5231102

Parkinson, Spencer South Valley Water 

Reclamation Facility

7495 South 1300 West

West Jordan, UT 84084

sparkinson@svwater.com 801-495-5452103

Pippin, Wynn Energy Laboratories, Inc. 1120 South 27th Street, PO Box 309

Billings, MT 59101

wpippin@energylab.com 406-252-6325104
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Potter, Travis Snyderville Basin Water 

Reclamation District

2800 Homestead Road

Park City, UT 84098

tpotter@sbwrd.org 435-731-0764105

Priest, Christi Central Valley Water 

Reclamation Facility

800 West Central Valley Road

Salt Lake City, UT 84119

priestc@cvwrf.org 801-973-9100106

Rappe, Randall City of Great Falls Public 

Utilities

P.O. Box 5021

Great Falls, MT 59403

rrappe@greatfallsmt.net 406-7727-8390107

Reeder, Jonas North Davis Sewer District 4252 West 2200 South

Syracuse, UT 84075

jreeder@ndsd.org 801-682-3971108

Rivers, Adam USAF/Water and Fuel 

System Maintenance

505 Bomber BLV

Minot AFB, ND 58704

adam.rivers@us.af.mil 701-500-1349109

Robinson, Jennifer Utah Department of 

Environmental Qualitty - 

Division of Water Quality

P.O. Box 144870

Salt Lake City, UT 84414

jenrobinson@utah.gov 801-536-4383110

Rutscke, Nicholas City of Bismarck 

Wastewater Treatment 

Plant

601 London Ave

Bismarck, ND 58504

nrutschke@bismarcknd.gov 701-355-1761111

Sanchez, Ramiro City of Tacoma 2201 Portland Avenue

Tacoma, WA 98421

cpetty@cityoftacoma.org 253-502-2239112
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Sandoval, Diana South Platte Water 

Renwal Partners

2900 South Platte River Drive

Englewood, CO 80110

dsandoval@englewoodco.gov 303-762-2623113

Schaefer, Scott AE2S 1815 Schafer Street Suite 301

Bismarck, ND 58501

scott.schaefer@ae2s.com 763-463-5036114

Schaper, Kimberly City of West Fargo 810 12th Avenue NW

West Fargo, ND 58078

kimberly.schper@westfargon 701-433-5421115

Schlanger, Michael Southgate Water & 

Sanitation Districts

3722 East Orchard Road

Centennial, CO 80121

mschlanger@southgatedistrict 303-713-7748116

Schultz, Brian Minot AFB, ND Bldg 505 Boomer Blvd

Minot, AFB, ND 58705

brian.schultz.11@us.af.mil 907-602-3164117

Scott, Chris Security Sanitation District 231 Security Blvd.

Colorado Springs, CO 80911

c.scott@securitywsd.com 719-392-7844118

Scott, Meredith South Platte Water 

Renewal Partners

2900 S Platte River Drive

Englewood, CO 80110

mscott@englewoodco.gov 303-783-6844119

Sibigtroth, Kayla Colorado Springs Utilities 701 East Las Vegas Street

Colorado Springs, CO 80903

ksibigtroth@csu.org 719-668-4525120
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Simpkins, Tom Boxelder Sanitaion District 3201 East Mulberry Street, Unit Q, 

Fort Collins, CO 80522

wtsimpkins@boxeldersanitati 970-568-2326121

Sletten, Dean Apex Engineering Group 4733 Amber Valley Parkway

Fargo, ND 58104

Dean.Sleeten@ApexEngGrou 701-373-7980122

Smith, Megan City of Bismarck P.O. Box 5503

Bismarck, ND 58506

mesmith@bismarcknd.gov 701-355-1664123

Smith, Robert Baswood 825 Watters Creek Blvd # 200

Allen, TX 75013

rsmith@baswood.com 1-541-236-8145124

Somoza, Christian St. Vrain Sanitation 

District

11307 Business Park Circle

Firestone, CO 80504

christian@stsan.com 720-541-2410125

Starck, Mike Bobcat 521 South 22nd Street

Bismarck, ND 58504

michael.stark@doosan.com 701-680-7964126

Stefanick, Shane City of Gillette 611 North Exchange Ave

Gillette, WY 82716

shanes@gillettewy.gov127

Stevens, Jason Ash Creek Special Service 

District

1350 South Sand Hollow Road

Hurricane, UT 84737

jason@ashcreekssd.com 435-635-2348 Ext 109128
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Stevens, Zack Mt Olympus Improvement 3932 South 500 East

Salt Lake, UT 84107

tammy@mtoid.org 801-262-2904129

Sury, Peter Cedar City Corporation 10 N. Main

Cedar City, UT 84720

spete@cedarcity.org 435-867-9426130

Tien, Alysia EPA Region 8 1595 Wynkoop Street

Denver, CO 80202

tien.alysia@epa.gov 303-312-7021131

Tulley, Skyler Provo City 1685 S East Bay Blvd

Provo, UT 

stulley@provo.org 801-852-6793132

Wayman, Alan Central Valley Water 

Reclamation Facility

800 W. Central Valley Road

Salt Lake City, UT 84119-3379

waymana@cvwrf.org 801-973-9100133

Weber, Karen City of Billings 2224 Montana Ave.

Billings, MT 59101

weberk@ci.billings.mt.us 406-247-8663134

Wenning, Jason City of Bloomington 

Utilities

600 East Miller Drive

Bloomington, IN 47401

jason.wenning@bloomington. 812-349-3946135

White, Austin Salt Lake City Corporation 1365 West 2300 North

Salt Lake, UT 84116

austin.white@slcgov.com 801-799-4094136
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Whiteley, Joseph South Adams County 

Water & Sanitation

6595 East 70th Ave

Commerce City, CO 80022

jwhiteley@sacwsd.org 405-209-7670137

Willes, Loren City of Orem 1797 West 1000 South

Orem, UT 84058

lpwilles@orem.org 801-229-7491138

Wilson, Tara City of Westminster 13150 North Huron Street

Westminster, CO 80234

twilson@cityofwestminster.us 303-658-2746139

Woehl, Dean City of Bismarck P.O. Box 5503

Bismarck, ND 58506-5503

dwoehl@bismarcknd.gov 701-355-1768140

Woodhouse, Brad Central Valley Water 

Reclamation Facility

800 West Central Valley Road

Salt Lake City, UT 84119

woodhouseb@cvwrf.org 801-347-4443141

Yeaman, Lindsey City of Burley Wastewater 401 Hiland Ave

Burley, ID 83318

Lyeaman@burleyidaho.org 208-670-9005142

Young, Sandy City of Bismarck P.O. Box 5503

Bismarck, ND 58506

syoung@bismarcknd.gov 701-355-1663143


